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Versil-Flare
SAE 37° Flared Style
“B” Nut

Versil-Flare
Flareless Tube Ferrule

Versil-Flare
Flareless Tube Nut

Versil-Flare
Flare and
Flareless

Part No. FC2875-(Dash size)  
Use with FF9605-(Dash size) Ferrule Only

Dash Tube Thread
Size O.D. T A

mm in mm in

03S 4,8 0.19 3/8-24 20,1 0.79
04S 6,3 0.25 7/16-20 20,8 0.82
05S 7,9 0.31 1/2-20 20,8 0.82
06S 9,6 0.38 9/16-18 21,8 0.86
08S 12,7 0.50 3/4-16 27,4 1.08
10S 16,0 0.63 7/8-14 28,5 1.12
12S 19,0 0.75 11/16-12 34,5 1.36
16S 25,4 1.00 15/16-12 35,6 1.40
20S 31,7 1.25 15/8-12 45,7 1.80
24S 38,1 1.50 17/8-12 46,7 1.84
32S 50,8 2.00 21/2-12 55,9 2.20

Part No. FF9605-(Dash size)  
Use with FC2875-(Dash size) Nut Only

Dash Tube
Size O.D. A B

mm in mm in mm in

03S 4,8 0.19 10,2 0.40 4,8 0.19
04S 6,3 0.25 10,7 0.42 6,4 0.25
05S 7,9 0.31 10,7 0.42 7,9 0.31
06S 9,6 0.38 11,7 0.46 9,7 0.38
08S 12,7 0.50 14,5 0.57 12,7 0.50
10S 16,0 0.63 14,7 0.58 15,7 0.62
12S 19,0 0.75 17,8 0.70 19,0 0.75
16S 25,4 1.00 17,8 0.70 25,4 1.00
20S 31,7 1.25 25,4 1.00 31,8 1.25
24S 38,1 1.50 25,4 1.00 38,1 1.50
32S 50,8 2.00 29,7 1.17 50,8 2.00

Part No. 1290-(Dash size) (Ref. SAE 070110)
Use with 900605 Tube Sleeve Only

Dash Tube Thread
Size O.D. T A B

mm in mm in mm in

3S 4,8 0.19 3/8-24 15,2 0.60 11,2 0.44
4S 6,3 0.25 7/16-20 15,7 0.62 14,2 0.56
5S 7,9 0.31 1/2-20 17,0 0.67 15,7 0.62
6S 9,6 0.38 9/16-18 18,3 0.72 17,6 0.69
8S 12,7 0.50 3/4-16 21,3 0.84 22,4 0.88
10S 16,0 0.63 7/8-14 24,6 (0.97 25,4 1.00
12S 19,0 0.75 11/16-12 25,9 1.02 31,8 1.25
14S 22,3 0.88 13/16-12 27,4 1.08 35,1 1.38
16S 25,4 1.00 15/16-12 28,5 1.12 38,1 1.50
20S 31,7 1.25 15/8-12 31,0 1.22 50,8 2.00
24S 38,1 1.50 17/8-12 35,8 1.41 57,2 2.25
32S 50,8 2.00 21/2-12 40,4 1.59 73,1 2.88
Also available in stainless steel as part no. 259-1290.  See pg. 281 for more information.
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